## 506242744 09/09/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6289488

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SID T. SHUGART	04/10/2013
DAWNUA M. DAWSON	04/10/2013
CECILIO WEBB	04/10/2013
KIFF FORBUSH	08/28/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YOUR CITY SAMPLER, LLC	
Street Address:	105 E. 5TH STREET	
City:	KANSAS CITY	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64106	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16908484

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 816-474-6550

**Email:** aasullivan@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON LLP

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	<b>IEY DOCKET NUMBER:</b> 39519.342713	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLINTON G. NEWTON	
SIGNATURE:	/CLINTON G. NEWTON/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2020	

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=39519\_342713\_Assignment#page1.tif source=39519\_342713\_Assignment#page2.tif source=39519\_342713\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506242744 REEL: 053722 FRAME: 0620

source=39519\_342713\_Assignment#page4.tif source=39519\_342713\_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 053722 FRAME: 0621

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sid T. Shugart, of 9044 N. Cypress Avenue, Kansas City, in the County of Clay, and State of Missouri, Dawnua M. Dawson, of 8638 Marty Street, Overland Park, in the County of Johnson, and State of Kansas, and Cecilio Webb of 15591 S. Widmer Street, Olathe, in the County of Johnson, and State of Kansas, have invented certain new and useful improvements in MANAGING VENDOR OFFERS for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 13/843,015 filed March 15, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Your City Sampler, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, and having its principal place of business at 105 E. 5th Street, Kansas City, County of Jackson, and State of Missouri (64106), is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, nunc pro tunc effective March 15, 2013.

NOW. THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Sid T. Shugart, Dawnua M. Dawson and Cecilio Webb, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Your City Sampler, LLC, nunc pro tunc effective March 15, 2013, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-identified application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings,

Page 1 of 3

Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Your City Sampler, LLC for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECU	TED this 10 t	day of, 2013.
		MASS
		Sid T. Shugart
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	: 88. :	
described in, and who he executed the same f	executed the fore	opeared Sid T. Shugart, to me known to be the person egoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that urposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.
SEAL		Notary Public
My Commission Expir	.285	
1	ANSELA R FORD Notary Public - Rotary ( of Massouri, Jackson Commission & 134422	County (

Page 2 of 3

# EXECUTED this 10 day of AVVI, 2013.

	Dawma M Dawson
	Dawnua M. Dawson
STATE OF :	
COUNTY OF; %s.	
person described in, and who executed the me that she executed the same for the use aforesaid.	ared Dawnua M. Dawson, to me known to be the foregoing instrument, and she duly acknowledged to s and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year
SEAL	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	AMERICA PORTO Motory Public - Notory Seed State of Missouri, Jackson County Commission & 13442237 My Commission Espires Jan 33, 2017
EXECUTED this _/_O_ day	of <u>April</u> , 2013.
	Cecilio Webb
STATE OF;	
COUNTY OF : ss.	
described in, and who executed the foregoi	ared Cecilio Webb, to me known to be the personing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that uses therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.
SEAL	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
5592356 vi	ANGEL A FORCE Notice y Product - Nation y Section 1 Proger 3 of 3 Commission 2 1942237

PATENT REEL: 053722 FRAME: 0624

39519.342713

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Kiff Forbush of 1305 Northeast 105th Terrace, Kansas City,

County of Jackson, State of Kansas (64155), have invented certain new and useful improvements

in MANAGING VENDOR OFFERS for which I have made application for Letters Patent of

the United States, Serial No. 16/908,484, filed June 22, 2020; and

WHEREAS, Your City Sampler, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized

under the laws of the State of Missouri, and having its principal place of business at 105 E. 5th

Street, Kansas City, County of Jackson, and State of Missouri, is desirous of acquiring an interest

in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be

granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign

thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Kiff

Forbush have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer

unto said Your City Sampler, LLC, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the

world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-identified

application; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all non-provisional patent

applications claiming priority to said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions

and continuations of said application or said related non-provisional applications; in, to and

under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said

related non-provisional applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any

and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and

all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all

countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions

and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of

Page 1 of 2

countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Your City Sampler, LLC for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 28 day of Augusz

Kiff/Forbush,

STATE OR VICEOUS

88.

COUNTY OF DICHE

Before me personally appeared Kiff Forbush, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

SEAL

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 70/20/20/202

Asset E Bestreet's Scall
Notery Public-Noter's Scall
STATE OF MISSIC RU
Commissioned for use County
My Commissioned Express on Th 30c3
ID. 818350865